TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 MERGER

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Augat Inc.		11/22/2000	CORPORATION: MASSACHUSETTS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Tyco Electronics Corporation		
Street Address:	2901 Fulling Mill Road		
City:	Middletown		
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA		
Postal Code:	17057		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2150734	ALCOSWITCH	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)321-4299

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: officeactions@brinkshofer.com

Correspondent Name: Nicholas G. de la Torre

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 10395

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60610

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 10733/10

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Nicholas G. de la Torre

Total Attachments: 5

source=10733-102#page1.tif

source=10733-103#page1.tif

source=10733-104#page1.tif

source=10733-105#page1.tif

source=10733-106#page1.tif

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002982 FRAME: 0626

900016069

Tyco Electronics Corporation

I, Janine M. Bryant, hereby certify that I am the Assistant Secretary of Tyco Electronics Corporation, a Pennsylvania corporation (the "Corporation"), and that I have been duly elected and am presently serving in such capacity in accordance with the Bylaws of the Corporation.

I hereby further certify that on November 22, 2000, Augat Inc., a Massachusetts corporation ("Augat"), was merged with and into the Corporation by means of an Agreement and Plan of Merger and all assets were transferred to the Corporation. Exhibit A is a true and correct copy of the Merger documents filed with the Pennsylvania Department of State authorizing such merger.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto affixed my signature and attached the seal of Tyco Electronics Corporation this 18th day of November, 2004.

Assistant Secretary

Doc 20455

	Exh	ibit A			1. 医皮肤性肝 14. 二二十五二二		
Alcrofilm Number	_	FI	led with the paper	of 2 to themth	on NOV 2 2 2001		
ntily Number 108676	. 6		Kin	U Fly	zergrelh		
· •		-	Secreto	ry of the Com	manwealth JK		
ARTIC	CLES OF MERGE	R-DOMESTIC I DSCB:18-1926 (Rev	BUSINESS COR	PORATION			
in compliance with the require to et	fact a marger, hara	by state that:					
. The name of the corporation sur	viving the merger is:	Tyco	Tyco Klectronics Corporation				
2. (Check and complete one of the X_The surviving corporation is a Commonwealth or (b) name Department is hereby author (a)	a domestic business of its commercial r prized to correct the	tollowing informations	ofician to conform to	the records			
Number and Street		City	State	Ζip	County		
(b) c/o: Name of Comme	rcial Realstered Offi	св Provider			County		
and the (a) address of its cu office provider and the cou to conform to the records of	inty of vanue is (the	Deportment is he	reby authorized to	o correct the t	olipwing information		
(a) Number and Street		Cîty	State	Zlp"	County		
(b) c/o:	ercial Registered Offi	les Broyider			County		
			countrie (b) shall b	e deamed the t	•		
For a corporation represented by a corporation is located for venue and	q afficial bapycation by culturated teachers	ilbozez gilica biovider, me	COOMY (if (b) sive o	E GODINGO ME	,		
The surviving corporation is and the address of its princi	a nonqualified forei pol office under the	gn business corpo i laws of such do	oration incorporat miciliary jurisdiction	ed under the n is:	laws of		
Number and Street		City	State	χip			
 The name and the address of the provider and the county of veni which is a party to the plan of m 	ue of each other do	imestic business of	ealth or name of it corporation and a	ts commercial ualified foreig	registered office in business corporation		
Name of Corporation	Address of Registered	Office or Name of (Commercial Register	phond eastle be	er County		
	Corporation		Market Stre	et			
	nladelphia, P.	A 19102					
THIS IS A TRUE COPY	0F	•					
THE ORIGINAL STONED DOGGINEAFTHEED WITH		•	•	i	and control of		
THE DEPARTMENT BE STA	TE:				$\label{eq:problem} \phi_{ij} = \phi_{ij} + \phi_{ij}$ where $\phi_{ij} = \phi_{ij}$		

RECEIVED TIME NOV.18. 10:10AM

PRINT TIME NOT PADENIARK

REEL: 002982 FRAME: 0628

PAGES - 10/14/99 CT System Option

M.E. Executive VP and CPO

AGREEMENT AND PLAN OF MERGER

This agreement and plan of merger (the "Agreement and Plan of Merger") is dated as of the 22nd day of November, 2000, and is between Tyco Electronics Corporation, a Pennsylvania corporation ("Parent" or "Surviving Corporation") and Augat, Inc., a Massachusetts corporation (the "Merging Corporation").

WHEREAS, Parent owns 1,000 shares of the Merging Corporation, which represents all of the outstanding shares of the Merging Corporation.

WHEREAS, Parent is desirous of merging the Merging Corporation with and into itself.

WHEREAS, the Board of Directors and shareholders of each of the Surviving Corporation and the Merging Corporation have approved this Agreement and Plan of Merger pursuant to their respective Certificate of Incorporation and their respective By-Laws, and intend that this Agreement and Plan of Merger constitute a plan of liquidation for purposes of Section 332 of the Internal Revenue Code.

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS AGREED;

- 1. That the Merging Corporation shall be merged with and into Parent (the "Merger").
- 2. That Parent shall be the surviving corporation (the "Surviving Corporation") in the Merger.
- 3. That the Merger shall be effective as of November 22, 2000, 11:59 p.m. (the "Effective Time") upon the filing of Articles (or a Certificate) of Merger with the Secretary of Commonwealth of Pennsylvania pursuant to the requirements of the Pennsylvania Business Corporation Law section 15 Pa. C. S. 1924(a) and the filing of Articles (or a Certificate) of Merger with the Secretary of State of Massachusetts pursuant to the requirements of the Massachusetts Business Corporation Law section 156B, §78.
- 4. That the Certificate of Incorporation of Parent is effect immediately prior to the Effective Time shall be the Certificate of Incorporation of the Surviving Corporation.
- 5. That the By-Laws of Parent in effect immediately prior to the Effective Time shall be the By-Laws of the Surviving Corporation.
- 6. That the directors of Parent immediately prior to the Effective Time shall be the directors of the Surviving Corporation, and the officers of Parent immediately prior to the Effective Time shall be the officers of the Surviving Corporation.
- 7. That each share of capital stock of the Merging Corporation issued and outstanding Immediately prior to the Effective Time shall be canceled and cease to exist without any consideration being payable therefor.
- 8. That at the Effective Time, Parent shall possess all the rights, privileges, immunities, power and purposes of the Merging Corporation, and shall by operation of law assume and be liable for all the liabilities, obligations and penalties of the Merging Corporation.

Doc 21987

RECEIVED TIME NOV. 18, 10:10AM

PRINT TIME NOV.18. 10:11AM

TRADEMARK

REEL: UUZY8Z FRAIVIE: U63U

9 P.7

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Agreement and Plan of Merger has been executed by the duly authorized representatives of each of the above named corporations, as of the day and year first above written.

Tyco Electronics Corporation

Ву:

Edward Federman
Executive VP and CFO

Augat, Inc.

By:

Edward Federman

Executive VP and CFO

Dec 21967

RECEIVED TIME NOV. 18. 10:10AM

PRINT TIME NOV. 18. 19:116M